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NARCOTICS VIOLATION

HANDGUN VIOLATION

ROBBERY

ADULT BPD ARRESTS
ATTEMPTED MURDER Central Booking Intake Facility

MURDER

*
2024 thI’OUgh 9/7/2024 " : ; *Highest CJIS code only. For example there are more HGV arrests,
**2023 through 9/7/2023 but they are counted in Robbery/Att Murder/Murder arrests instead.
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CITY-WIDE CRIME OVERVIEW
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DOWIESTIC AND YOUTH VIOLENCE

Domestic Violence Year Over Year

Youth Violence Year Over Year

228
1078
64
167

23
2217

5
24

206
1254
77
268
12
22
2315

-66.7%
80.0%
-8.3%

0.0%
-100.0%
10.7%

-14.0%
-16.9%
-37.7%
-50.0%
4.5%
-4.2%

-40.0%

13
24
36
16

272
328

*YTD through 9/7/2024
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JUYVERNIL
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AGE AT ARREST

YEAR 14 15 16 17 TOTAL
2018 1 3} 91 106 203
2019 3 1 106 109 219
2020 2 5 92 119 218
2021 2 4 79 107 192
2022 2 11 88 121 222
2023 3 17 91 138 249
2024 1 6 72 77 156

TOTAL 14 49 619 777 1459

*2024 through 9/7/2024
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JUVENILE CONTACT ARRESTEE AGE

YEAR 9 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | TOTAL
2019 1 6 5 35 | 74 | 109 | 198 | 158 | 161 747
2020 1 0 2 42 | 83 | 174 | 92 | 120 522
2021 0 0 2 17 | 28 | 74 | 105 | 81 | 86 393
2022 0 0 2 34 | 79 | 119 | 93 | 74 408
2023 0 0 2 44 | 94 | 175 | 88 | 87 497
2024 0 0 2 29 | 89 | 90 | 68 | 62 314

TOTAL | 2 6 15 | 78 | 251 | 498 | 861 | 580 | 590 | 2881

*2024 through 9/7/2024
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